EX
HE
AT
1 www.ottoteknik.com.tr
OTT air-oil heat exchangers are used for cooling oil hydraulic systems using as the coolant ambient air that passes over the radiant by
means of a fan operated by an electric or hydraulic motor.
The cooler element, in high resistance aluminium alloy, is obtained by means of a braze-welding process carried out under vacuum.
The particular configuration of the cooling pipes increase the turbulence of the fluid consequently of the exchange capacity; moreover, the

Q air
(m/h)
dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2010-01S/T03F 50 230 1445 0,04 0,2 500 45 170 - 225 0.28 7 54
OS2010-03S/T03F 50 400 1470 0,035 0,1 500 45 170 - 225 0.28 7 54
OS2010-24S/T03F DC 24 4000 0.10 3 560 66 167 177 - 0,28 6.5 65
OS2010-12S/T03F DC 12 4100 0.10 6,2 569 66 167 177 - 0,28 6.5 65
OS2010 Heat exchanger series OS2010 Air-Oil version
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)

Q air
(m/h)
dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2015-01S/T03F 50 230 2500 0,055 0,25 780 52 200 - 210 0.48 7 54
OS2015-03S/T03F 50 400 2300 0,055 0,11 740 52 200 - 210 0.48 7 54
OS2015-24S/T03F DC 24 3000 0.10 4 994 66 225 158 - 0.48 6.5 65
OS2015-12S/T03F DC 12 3100 0.10 8,2 999 66 225 158 - 0.48 6.5 65
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)
Correction factor - F - (Pressure drop)

dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2020-01S/T03F 50 230 2500 0,055 0,25 780 52 200 - 225 0,68 7,5 54
OS2020-03S/T03F 50 400 2300 0,055 0,11 740 52 200 - 225 0,68 7,5 54
OS2020-24S/T03F DC 24 3000 0.10 4 994 66 225 177 - 0,68 7 65
OS2020-12S/T03F DC 12 3100 0.10 8,2 999 66 225 177 - 0,68 7 65
OS2020 Heat exchanger series OS2020 Air-Oil version
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)

dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2024-01S/T03F 50 230 2400 0,09 0,42 1530 60 250 - 240 0.9 11 54
OS2024-03S/T03F 50 400 2400 0,1 0,19 1550 60 250 - 240 0.9 11 54
OS2024-24S/T03F DC 24 3000 0,125 5,2 1475 66 280 176 - 0.9 10 65
OS2024-12S/T03F DC 12 3000 0,125 10 1400 66 280 176 - 0.9 10 65
OS2024 Heat exchanger series OS2024 Air-Oil version
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)

dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2030-01S/T03F 50 230 2300 0,15 0,66 2400 62 300 - 250 1.5 15 54
OS2030-03S/T03F 50 400 2340 0,15 0,25 2150 62 300 - 250 1.5 15 54
OS2030-24S/T03F DC 24 3000 0,24 10 2475 67 305 230 - 1.5 14 65
OS2030-12S/T03F DC 12 3000 0,24 19 2400 67 305 230 - 1.5 14 65
OS2030 Heat exchanger series OS2030 Air-Oil version
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)

dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2040-01S/T03F 50 230 1380 0,25 0,98 4500 68 400 - 270 2.6 21 54
OS2040-03S/T03F 50 400 1380 0,25 051 4550 68 400 - 270 2.6 21 54
OS2040-24S/T03F DC 24 2500 0,24 9,5 3550 71 385 223 - 2.6 20 65
OS2040-12S/T03F DC 12 2500 0,24 17 3200 69 385 223 - 2.6 20 65
OS2040 Heat exchanger series OS2040 Air-Oil version
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)

dB
(A)
Ø FAN
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
Cap.
(lt)
Weight
(kg)
IP
OS2050-01S/T03F 50 230 1380 0,37 1,70 6200 70 450 - 298 4,9 27 54
OS2050-03S/T03F 50 400 1380 0,37 0,75 6500 70 450 - 298 4.9 27 54
OS2050-24S/T03F DC 24 3000 0,125 (x2) 5,2 (x2) 1470 (x2) 73 280 195 - 4.9 24 65
OS2050-12S/T03F DC 12 3000 0,125 (x2) 10 (x2) 1400 (x2) 73 280 195 - 4.9 24 65
OS2050 Heat exchanger series OS2050 Air-Oil version
Technical features
Performance diagram
Pressure drop (ISO VG 32)